US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 822.393 (822.393)

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 822.393 (822.393)

EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 133.850.840 (133.850.840)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) 133.850.840 (133.850.840)

GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 4.287.505 (4.287.505)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 4.287.505 (4.287.505)

Total (3+6+9) 138.960.738 (138.960.738)

Peker Gayrimenkul Yatırım Ortaklığı Anonim Şirketi ve Bağlı Ortaklıkları

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
As of and for the Period Ended March 31, 2024 and 2023
(Amounts expressed in Turkish lira (“TL”) in terms of purchasing power of the TL at March 31, 2024 unless otherwise indicated.)

40

24. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (cont’d)

b) Financial risk factors (cont’d)

b.4) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity table

Prior period December 31, 2023

  Profit/ (loss)

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign currency

US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 18.640 (18.640)

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 18.640 (18.640)

EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 135.749.098 (135.749.098)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) 135.749.098 (135.749.098)

GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 4.576.416 (4.576.416)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 4.576.416 (4.576.416)

Total (3+6+9) 140.344.154 (140.344.154)

25. Subsequent events

Based on the transactions completed as of March 31, 2024, within the framework of the program initiated
by the Company to buy back 25.000.000 shares with a nominal value of 25.000.000 Turkish liras
between March 12, 2024 and March 11, 2025, in accordance with the decision of the board of directors
dated March 12, 2024, the Company It purchased a total of 3.508.691 shares, corresponding to 0.52%
of its capital, by paying a total price of 72.133.458 Turkish liras, including transaction costs (Note 15b).
The exchange of 200.000 shares with a nominal value of 200.000 Turkish liras, purchased on March